

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Phiroze JeeJeeBhoy Towers,	"Exchange Plaza",
Dalal Street,	5 th Floor, Plot No. C-1, G Block,
<u>Mumbai - 400 001</u>	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
	<u>Mumbai – 400 051</u>
SCRIP CODE : 523367	SCRIP CODE : DCMSHRIRAM

Kind Attn : <u>Department of Corporate Communications/Head – Listing</u> <u>Department</u>

Sub : : <u>Newspaper advertisement for transfer of equity shares to IEPF</u>

Dear Sirs,

We enclose copies of the Newspaper Advertisements published in Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) on June 09, 2023 with respect to the Notice to the shareholders for transfer of equity shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF).

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For DCM Shriram Ltd.

(Sameet Gambhir) Company Secretary

Dated: 09.06.2023

Encl: As above

DCM SHRIRAM LTD.

Registered and Corporate Office: 2nd Floor (West Wing), Worldmark 1, Aerocity, New Delhi - 110037, India Tel: +91 11 42100200 e-mail: response@dcmshriram.com website: www.dcmshriram.com CIN No. L74899DL1989PLC034923

जनसता 9 जुन, 2023 Agam Bhardwai DIN: 08295093 Director Address: H No. 348, New Laval Pur Colony, DIN: 08295093 Krishna Nagar, Delhi-110051 Address: H No. 348, New Layal Pur Colony, Place: New Delhi Krishna Nagar, Delhi-110051 Date: 09-06-2023 Place: New Delhi Date: 09-06-2023 पंजीकृत कार्यालयः आईएफसीआई टावर, डीसीएम श्रीराम लिमिटेड ब्रेकी सूचना 61 नेहरु प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110019 15 पंजीकृत कार्यालयः दूसरी मंजिल (पश्चिम विंग), फोन: 011-41732000 आजादीक लामी : २६.०६.२०२३ वर्ल्डमार्क-1, एरोसिटी, नई दिल्ली-110037 फैक्स: 011-26230201 आई एफ सी आई लिमिटेड अमृत महोत्सव फोनः 011-42100200 ईमेल: tier2bonds@ifciltd.com . एच-2, क्नॉट सर्कस, नई दिल्ली-110001, फोन नं. 011-23755606 Government of India Undertakin (भारत सरकार का उपक्षभ) वेबसाइट: www.ifciltd.com CIN : L74899DL1993GOI053677 CIN No.: L74899DL1989PLC034923 वी. सम्पर्क नं. 011.23755606 ईमेलः shares@dcmshriram.com सबऑर्डिनेट बांड सीरीज-1 विकल्प IV के समयपूर्व मोचन विन तथा प्रतिभति हित का प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के अधीन वेबसाइटः www.dcmshriram.com के लिए ई-वोटिंग सूचना सूचना रित है, का कब्जा, बैंक ऑफ इंडिया (प्रतिभूत लेनदार), के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा लिया गया है, नियम 2002 के नियम 8(6) के परन्तुक के साथ पठित वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण और (कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरघारकों के ध्यानार्थ) कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 110 और धारा 108, कंपनी (प्रबंधन और प्रशासन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 22 और नियम 20, भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड के विनियम 59 यह सूचना निवेशक शिक्षा तथा संरक्षण कोष (सूचीकरण दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएँ) विनियम 2015 ("सेवी एलओडीआर"). प्राधिकरण (लेखा, ऑडिट, अंतरण तथा रिफंड) संपत्ति का निरीक्षण नियमावली. 2016. समय-समय पर यथा- संशोधित 13 अक्टबर, 2011 के डिबेंचर टस्टी समझौते (''डिबेंचर ट्रस्टी एग्रीमेंट''), के लागू प्रावधानों के क. आरक्षित मूल्य संबंधित प्राधिकृत अधिकारी ("नियमावली") के प्रावधानों के अनुपालन में अनसरण में, आईएफसीआई लिमिटेड के अप्रतिमृत, रिडीमेबल, नॉन कन्वर्टिबल ख. ईएमडी कुल देय से पर्व नियक्ति के बीच प्रकाशित की जा रही है। ग. बोली वृद्धि राशि सबऑर्डिनेटेड टियर II बॉन्ड सीरीज-1 --विकल्प IV (ISIN INE039A09NM1) के शोध किया जा सकता है। उक्त नियमावली में ऐसे शेयरों के साथ व्यवस्था मोचन के लिए; इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मोड (रिमोट ई – वोटिंग) हेतु, शुक्रवार दिनांक 9 जून, 2023 तक 21-06-2023 रु. 779.75 लाख + a. रु. 42.35 लाख की प्रक्रिया का प्रावधान है जिसके लिये लगातार बॉन्डधारकों को जिन्होंने अपने इंमेल पते डिपॉजिटरी या कंपनी के साथ पंजीकृत किए हैं, ईमेल को पूर्वाह 11.00 बजे सात वर्षो या अधिक से लामांश दावा-रहित / दिनांक 27.12.2014 b. रु. 4.24 लाख से अपराझ 05.00 बजे द्वारा भेजा गया है तथा अन्य बॉन्डधारकों को, भौतिक प्रतियां कूरियर / स्पीड पोस्ट / पंजीकृत तक एवं अन्य प्रभार अप्रदत्त रहा है। उक्त नियमावली के अनुसार c. v. 20,000/-डाक के माध्यम से भेज दी गई हैं। दावा-रहित / अप्रदत्त लामांश के साथ ऐसे शेयरों को निवेशक शिक्षा तथा संरक्षण कोष प्राधिकरण ई-वोटिंग की सूचना कंपनी की वेबसाइट https://www.ifciltd.com, सीडीएसएल की 22-06-2023 रु. 484.54 लाख a. रु. 56.39 लाख में हस्तांतरित किया जायेगा। ऐसे शेयरधारकों वेबसाइट https://www.evotingindia.com और बीएसई की वेबसाइट + दिनांक को पूर्वाह 11.00 बजे b. रु. 5.64 लाख की सूची कंपनी की वेबसाइट से अपराह 05.00 बजे 28.12.2014 से www.bseindia.com पर उपलब्ध है। c. रु. 0.20 लाख www.dcmshriram.com पर अपलोड की गई है। यूसीआई कंपनी ने सीडीएसएल को ई–वोटिंग सुविधा प्रदान करने के लिए अधिकृत एजेंसी के रूप में नियमावली के अनुपालन में सूचना का वैयक्तिक नियुक्त किया है। इलेक्ट्रॉनिक बोटिंग द्वारा वोट डालने की योग्यता निर्धारित करने की पत्र ऐसे शेयरधारकों को उनके नवीनतम उपलब्ध पते पर भेज दी गई है जिन्होंने कंपनी की अभिलेखों कट—ऑफ तारीख **शुक्रवार, 2' जून, 2023** है। सभी बॉन्डधारकों के लिए, रिमोट ई—वोटिंग के अनुसार एफवाई 2015-16 के बाद के लिये तीस (30) दिनों के लिए खुली रहेगी, जो सोमवार, 12 जून, 2023 को सुबह 9:00 बजे से रु. 107.70 लाख + a. रु. 15.93 लाख 20-06-2023 अंतिम लाभांश के लिये अपने लाभांश को नहीं शुरू होगी और शाम 5:00 बजे मंगलवार, 11 जुलाई, 2023 को समाप्त होगी। उसके बांद दिनांक 26.06.2015 से को पूर्वाह्न 11.00 बजे b. रु. 1.60 लाख भूनाये हैं तथा यह सूचना तद्नुसार जारी की जा सीडीएसएल द्वारा ई–वोटिंग मॉड्यूल को बंद कर दिया जाएगा और उक्त तिथि और समय के से अपराह 05.00 बजे यूसीआई एवं अन्य प्रभार रही है। संबंधित शेयरधारकों से आग्रह है कि c. v. 10,000/-बाद ई—वोटिंग की अनुमति नहीं दी जाएगी। कंपनी रजिस्ट्रार तथा शेयर अंतरण एजेन्ट-मै. एमसीएस शोयर ट्रांसफर एजेन्ट लि., एफ-65 कंपनी ने श्री देवेश कुमार वशिष्ठ (सदस्यता संख्या एफसीएस 8488 और सीओपी 13700) ओखला इंडस्टियल एरिया, फेजं-1, नई प्रबंधन भागीदार, को और उनकी अनुपस्थिति में श्री परवीने कुमार (सदस्यता संख्या एफसीएस के माध्यम से होगी। आईडी और पासवर्ड प्राप्त करना है, जिसके पश्चात उन्हें उक्त पोर्टल पर ऑनलाइन ई—नीलामी में दिल्ली-110020, टेली: 011- 41406149-52, 10315 और सीओपी 13411) भागीदार, मै. डीपीवी एंड एसोसिएट्स एलएलपी, व प्रैक्टिसिंग ई-मेलः helpdeskdelhi@mcsregistrars.com से कंपनी सचिव को निष्पक्ष और पारदर्शी तरीके से ई-वोटिंग प्रक्रिया की जांच करने के लिए 🗧 नीलामी वेबसाइट में इस तरह की जानकारी को अपडेट करने के बाद ही बोलीदाता को प्री–बिड सम्पर्क करें। किसी भी प्रकार के स्पष्टीकरण के संवीक्षक के रूप में नियुक्त किया है। लिये शेयरघारकों से आग्रह है कि आपको मेजी किसी भी अंतिम समय की समस्या से बचने के लिए बोली पूर्व ईएमडी राशि अग्रिम रूप से जमा करें। गई व्यक्तिगत सूचना देखें। उक्त सूचना की प्रति ई–वोटिंग प्रक्रिया से संबंधित प्रश्नों के मामले में, बॉन्डधारक श्री राकेश दलवी, वरिष्ठ ज में उल्लिखित गुणकों में अपनी बोली बढ़ाएँगे। कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.dcmshriram.com पर प्रबंधक (सीडीएसएल), सेंट्रल डिपॉजिटरी सर्विसेज लिमिटेड, मैराथन फ्यूचरेक्स, ए–विंग, नट के साथ जो कि आरक्षित मूल्य का 10% (उपरोक्तानुसार) ई-बिक्रय पोर्टल भी उपलब्ध है। 25वीं मंजिल, एनएम जोशी मार्ग, लोअर परेल, मुंबई 400013 से संपर्क करें या कृपया सभी पत्राचार में अपने फोलियो/डीपी helpdesk.evoting@cdlindia.com पर ईमेल भेजें या 1800 22 55 33 पर कॉल कर सकते हैं। त मुल्य का 10% है, को मिलाकर बोली / खरीद राशि का 25% बिक्री की पुष्टि के अगले कार्यदिवस आईडी संख्या कोट करें। पोस्टल बैलेट सूचना के परिणाम निर्धारित समय के भीतर कंपनी की वेबसाइट कृते, डीसीएम श्रीराम लि0 प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के विवेकानुसार लिखित में किए गए समझौते के अनुसार बढ़ाई गयी ऐसी किसी www.ifciltd.com, सीडीएसएल की वेबसाइट (ई-वोटिंग सर्विस प्रोवाइडर) की वेबसाइट इस्ता/-ाधिकृत अधिकारी / बैंक के पास नीलामी रद्द करने और नई नीलामी आयोजित करने का पूर्ण अधिकार www.evotingindia.com और बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com पर समीत गम्भीर कंपनी सचिव एवं घोषित कर दिए जाएंगे। स्थानः नई दिल्ली भी दावे पर विचार नहीं लेगा। अनुपालन अधिकारी तिथिः 08.06.2023 आईएफसआई लिमिटेड के लिए 8./-स्थान : नई दिल्ली प्रसून म्पर्क कर सकते है। दिनांक: 09 जून, 2023 मख्य वित्तीय अधिकारी प्राधिकत अधिकारी बैंक ऑफ इंडिया

an East

नखित है

272,

पूजा

ख्या

चर्ड

लाश

विना

रा नं.

दत्त

नर्ड दिल्ली

FRIDAY, JUNE 9, 2023

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

Form No. INC-25A 716/31

BEFORE THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR, MINISTNAL AFFAIRS NORTHERN REGION, NEW D

garh

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, Secti^{oor)} Act, 2013 and rule 41 of the Companies (Incorp

AND

the

1993.

ok puri,

lank of

Hon'ble

to issue

n under

nst you

37.94/-

ousand

a only)

ents etc

In the matter of M/S Spike Portfolio Consult 7952 U74900DL2016PLC292672) having its registered 49, Ground Floor, Vardhman Market, Ram Vihar

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the make an application to the Central Government u Companies Act, 2013 read with aforesaid rules converting into a private limited company in terms ol A Solo passed at the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting ht538/1, June, 2023 to enable the company to give effect for Sehind Any person whose interest is likely to be affec 22001 change/status of the company may deliver or cauhuwan send by registered post of his/her objections sup-rgaon, stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds concerned Regional Director at "B-2 Wing, 2n hi B B

Concerned Regional Director at "B-2 Wing, 2nchri B B Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003", withirdent of the date of publication of this notice with a copy to trBehind at its registered office at the address mentioned belo 22001 Registered office at Shop No. G-49, Ground Floor Ram Vihar, New Delhi-110092. Chand

For and on behalf of the applicant Sd/-Agam Bhardwaj

Director DIN: 08295093 Address: H No. 348, New Layal Pur Colony, Krishna Nagar, Delhi-110051 Place: New Delhi Date: 09-06-2023

Form No. INC-25A

BEFORE THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR, MINISTRY on 19 of AFFAIRS cted as

NORTHERN REGION, NEW DELH

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, Section Act, 2013 and rule 41 of the Companies (Incorporal rassets AND

In the matter of M/S Babblers Portfolio Consultar original U74999DL2016PLC292303) having its registered o 111, 1ST Floor, Vardhman Mayur Market, CSC, Mayi with or

Delhi-110096. ar assets number

hearing

n shall be

I of this

strar I/c

digarh

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the comment of make an application to the Central Government under Companies Act, 2013 read with aforesaid rules an lease or converting into a private limited company in terms of the 2e of his passed at the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held security June, 2023 to enable the company to give effect for such an er serial Any person whose interest is likely to be affected thouthe change/status of the company may deliver or cause t

send by registered post of his/her objections support the sale stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of assets or concerned Regional Director at "B-2 Wing, 2nd Flordinary Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003", within Fouch sale the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the ar with the at its registered office at the address mentioned below: security Registered office at Shop No. 111, 1ST Floor, Vardhma

CSC, Mayur Vihar Phase-3, Delhi-110096. For and on behalf of the applicant Sd/-

Vishal Kapoor Director

DIN: 08971292

Address: 5/88, Ghari Nawab Niyamat Khan East Farrukhabad, UP-209625

Place: New Delhi Date: 09-06-2023 DCM SHRIRAM LTD. Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, (West Wing), Worldmark 1, Aerocity. New Delhi - 110037 Tel : 011-42100200 CIN No.: L74899DL1989PLC034923 E-mail: shares@dcmshriram.com Website: www.dcmshriram.com

le

d

N

R

is

C

NOTICE (For the attention of Equity Shareholders of the Company)

This notice is being published pursuant to the provisions of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 as amended from time to time ("the Rules").

The aforesaid Rules have prescribed the manner of dealing with the shares in respect of which dividend has remained unclaimed/ un-paid for seven consecutive years or more. As per the said Rules, such shares alongwith unclaimed/ un-paid dividend shall be transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority. The list of such shareholders is uploaded on the Company's website at www.dcmshriram.com. compliance with the Rules, individual letters of information is being sent to the shareholders at their latest available address who have not en-cashed their dividend since the Final Dividend for FY 2015-16 onwards as per the records of the Company and this notice is being issued accordingly. The concerned shareholders are requested to write to the Company/ Registrar and Share Transfer Agent - M/s. MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd., F-65, Okha Industrial Area, Phase - I, New Delhi

- 110020 Tet.: 011-41406149-52, E-mail: helpdeskdelhi@mcsregistrars.com. For any clarification, shareholders are requested to refer individual notice sent to you. A copy of the said notice is also available on the website of the Company at www.demshriram.com.

Please quote your folio/DP ID number in all correspondence.

For DCM Shriram Ltd.

Sameet Gambhir

Place: New Delhi Company Secretary Date : 08.06.2023 & Compliance Officer

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or. entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

COF INDIA Stressed Assets Recovery Branch-I or, 23, Najafgarh Road, New Delhi-110015, 19177, 25412977, E-mail : sbi.05169@sbi.co.in

